	02-02-2009 -
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SI
(Rev. 10/02) PATE	NTS ONLY " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 103546009 — To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Name: Hendrix & Dail, Inc.
John Stephen Godbehere	Name:
•	Internal Address:
<u>.</u> <u>.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	:
🖎 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	Street Address: Post Office Box 648
	1101 Industrial Blvd.
Other	
	City: Greenville State: NC Zip: 27835
Execution Date: December 16, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/16/08}{12}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: William E. Noonan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internat Address.	Enclosed (as part of filing fee
Internal Address:	- 1 check #85931
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Post Office Box 07338	_
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Fort Myers State: FL Zip: 33919	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
William E. Noonan	M/ M 01/16/09
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of names including course cheef attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments V/ashington, D.C. 20231

01/22/2009 MGEBREM1 00080020 12321319

94 FC:8821

40.00 OP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, John Stephen Godbehere having an address of 186 Deer Hill Drive, Ochlocknee, GA 31773-1545, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Hendrix & Dail, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation of the state of North Carolina, having an address of P.O. Box 648, 1101 Industrial Blvd., Greenville, NC 27835-9089, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: MELTED HOT GLUE SYSTEM FOR APPLYING BROADCAST SOIL FUMIGATION FILM TO AN AGRICULTURAL FIELD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, related non-provisional and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I further agree that I will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

I covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

John Stephen Godbehere

RECORDED: 01/16/2009

Date 14, 2008

PATENT REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0665